506594029 04/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6640832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EUNA PARK	04/06/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DECOXG. CO., LTD.
Street Address:	B-DONG, 1713-86, GYEONGGI-DAERO, JINWI-MYEON, GYEONGGI-DO
City:	PYEONGTAEK-SI
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	17706

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10052859

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP
Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PKP0081G
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAEGYOO JANG
SIGNATURE:	/Jaegyoo Jang/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=8QD8675#page1.tif

PATENT 506594029 REEL: 055830 FRAME: 0919

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Euna Park**, having a place of residence at 1701 E. Plano Parkway, Suite 100, Plano, Texas 75074 USA ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following United States patent:

U.S. Patent No.: 10,052,859

Patent Issue Date: August 21, 2018

Title: <u>APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RECLAIMING CURVED AND</u>
BENDABLE DISPLAY SCREENS

WHEREAS, **DECOXG. Co., Ltd.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at B-dong, 1713-86, Gyeonggidaero, Jinwi-myeon, Pyeongtaek-si, Gyeonggi-do 17706 Republic of Korea ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent and the invention therein disclosed:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application of the above-identified patent.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

Date: April, 6, 2021

Euna Park

PATENT REEL: 055830 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 04/06/2021